Actively Registered Outfitters/Guides by Activities as of October 16, 2013

Key
Whitewater Rafting Guides
Fishing Guides
Hunting Guides
Backcountry Guides
Bicycling Guides
Other Guided Activities
Outdoor Youth Programs

Name/Corporation Name
Whitewater Rafting Guides

Sole Proprietors
ABBOTT, JORDAN L
ALEXANDER, CLOVIS R
ALEXANDER, ROBIN R
BALDWIN, GEOFFREY L
BALL, ADAM L

BANSEN, BENJAMIN J
BARKER, JON AK
BARTLETT JR, EDWARD D
BOGNER, ALAN E
BUCKINGHAM, ANDREW J
CLARK, BRET A
CONWAY, TIMOTHY D
COWDEN, HEATH A
COX, JASON D

CROSBY, HAYLEY D
DODENHOFF, SAMUEL L
DUFFY, OWEN J

EVANS, ROBERT D
FARROW, MATTHEW E
FITZPATRICK, NICK VW
FLIGHTNER, TODD A
GROVER, ALEXANDER C
HAGUE, ROBERT (NOAH) W
HALE, MICHAEL G
HANDLEY, JONATHAN N
HARRIS, THOMAS D
HAWKINS, KEVIN A
HELFRICH, DAVID P
JERMAIN, JACK D
JUSTUS, CARLTON D
KATZ, JAMES H
KREMERS, WILLIAM K
LANE, GARY D

LASBY, TIM S
LAVIOLETTE, NICHOLAS RH
MATTSON, CLAYTON J
MAYFIELD, FERRON L
MILES, ROBERT A
OCONNORS, MICHAEL D
OCONNORS, TERRY D
OLSEN, CHRISTIAN
ORRIS, SUSAN G
OSHEA, MICHAEL J
PAULSEN, GARY R
PETERSON, ERIC D
PHELPS, GILBERT D
RADDITZ, DRAKE A
RECTOR, RYAN P

REID, TRAVIS J

STAPLES, BRADLEY W
STEBBINS, MICHAEL M
THOMSON, JAMES D
TUBBS, JEROME P

URIE, IRVINE L

VAN IDERSTINE, RONALD W
WAGER, BRIAN J
WALTERS, STEVEN E
WARREN, JACOB C
ZALONIS, JESSE J

C i LLC's, & other

A HELFRICH OUTFITTER LLC
ADVENTURES IN RECREATION LLC
ADVENTURES WITHOUT LIMITS

ALDER CREEK KAYAK SUPPLY INC

ALL ADVENTURES INC

ALL STAR OUTFITTERS, LLC

AMERICAN RIVER TOURING ASSOCIATION INC
AMERICA'S RAFTING COMPANY LLC
ARROWHEAD RIVER ADVENTURES INC
ASRK LLC

BERTS GUIDE SERVICE LLC

BLUE SKY WHITEWATER RAFTING INC
C.A.0. OUTFITTERS LLC

CANYON OUTFITTERS INC

CASCADIA EXPEDITIONS LLC

CASTERS GUIDE SERVICE LLC

CHIPOR HOLDINGS LLC

COGAR EDUCATIONAL SERVICES LLC
DAVE MCCANN'S NORTHWEST RIVER GUIDES INC
DEAN HELFRICH & SONS LLC

DEAN HELFRICH & SONS LLC

DEAN HELFRICH & SONS LLC

DEAN HELFRICH & SONS LLC

DEAN HELFRICH & SONS LLC
DESCHUTES U-BOAT INC

DESCHUTES WHITEWATER SERVICE LLC
ECHO: THE WILDERNESS COMPANY
EMERALD VALLEY OUTFITTERS & GUIDES LLC
FREEMAN RIVER SPORTS LLC

GRIEVES GUIDE SERVICE INC

HAMMER DOWN GUIDE SERVICE LLC
HDRO INC

HELFRICH RIVER OUTFITTERS INC
HELLS CANYON RAFT INC

HIGH COUNTRY EXPEDITIONS LLC
HORSE CREEK OUTDOORS LLC

HUGHES RIVER EXPEDITIONS INC
IDAHO & OREGON RIVER JOURNEYS LLC
JOINING WATERS RAFT RENTALS LLC

KING OF THE ROGUE OUTFITTERS
None

ALEXANDERS RAFTING & GUIDE SERVICE
GEOFFS GUIDE SERVICE

DOWN THE MOUNTAIN WHITEWATER RAFTING
FHISHIN OREGON GUIDE SERVICE
BARKER TROPHY HUNTS

BLUE FISH

H20 HIGH WHITEWATER RAFTING/OUTFITTING
None

None

CONWAYS GUIDE SERVICE

ABSOLUTE RAFTING COMPANY
JASONS GUIDE SERVICE

None

SAM DODENHOFF GUIDE SERVICE
TEAGAN TOURS

BOB EVANS GUIDE SERVICE

MATT FARROW OUTFITTERS

NICKS GUIDE SERVICE

GO FOR IT WHITEWATER ADVENTURE
FAST WATER WEST OUTFITTERS
NOAHS GUIDE SERVICE

None

None

LIVING WATERS RECREATION

KEVIN HAWKINS FISHING

None

THE FISHIN HOLE FLY SHOP

JUSTUS OUTFITTERS

JAMES HENRY RIVER JOURNEYS
OREGON RIVER TRAILS OUTFITTERS
GARY D LANES WAPITI RIVER GUIDES
ALL ABOUT OREGON OUTFITTERS/GUIDE SERVICES
BIG DAVES FISHING ADVENTURES
CLAYTON MATTSON GUIDING SERVICE
FERRONS FUN TRIPS

IMPERIAL RIVER COMPANY

None

TERRY OCONNOR'S GUIDE SERVICE
CO GUIDE SERVICE

FERRONS FUN TRIPS

None

RAFTING LAZYDAYS LLC

ROGUE ADVENTURES

None

DRAKE RADDITZ GUIDE SERVICE

None

OREGON RESCUE

WESTERN FISHING ADVENTURES LTD
None

FAST WATER WEST OUTFITTERS

JERRY TUBBS OUTFITTER & GUIDE
None

RONS GUIDE SERVICE

GRIAN WAGER GUIDE SERVICE

FAST WATER WEST OUTFITTERS

None

THE FISH HOUSE OUTDOOR COMPANY

None

IDAHO AFLOAT

None

ALDER CREEK KAYAK AND CANOE
None

None

None

None

None

ALL STAR RAFTING AND KAYAKING
None

None

None

None

None

None

ORANGE TORPEDO TRIPS
COGARDS ADVENTURES WEST
None

None

None

None

None

None

None

RIVER TRAILS DESCHUTES LLC
ECHO RIVER TRIPS.

None

None

None

None

RAPID RIVER RAFTERS

None

None

None

None

None

ROGUE RIVER JOURNEYS
OUTBACK CONSULTANTS LLC

City

MEDFORD
LEABURG
LEABURG
GRANTS PASS
CORVALLIS
GOLD HILL
LENORE

MEDFORD
GRANTS PASS
EUGENE
CRESWELL
TRAIL
MCKENZIE BRIDGE
EAGLE POINT
PORTLAND
MEDFORD
EUGENE
ASHLAND
MAUPIN
TALENT
GRANTS PASS
KENO
GRANTS PASS
MT SHASTA
MILWAUKIE
VIDA

SHADY COVE
SPRINGFIELD
BOLINAS
CORVALLIS
RIGGINS
EUGENE
TILLAMOOK
MEDFORD
MERLIN
MAUPIN
GRANTS PASS
WHITE CITY

EUGENE
CENTRAL POINT
EAGLE POINT
WARRENTON
MEDFORD
BEND

WEST LINN
MEDFORD
EUGENE
SPRINGFIELD
MEDFORD
SPRINGFIELD
MEDFORD
ASHLAND
MCCALL
HEBO

SPRINGFIELD
ANACONDA
FOREST GROVE
PORTLAND
HOOD RIVER
EUGENE
GROVELAND
WEISER

EAGLE POINT
MAUPIN
BEAVERTON
ESTACADA
SPRINGFIELD
HALFWAY
PORTLAND
CORVALLIS
MERLIN
RHODODENDRON
BORING
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
MAUPIN
MAUPIN
HOOD RIVER
EUGENE
HARRISBURG
SHADY COVE
CORVALLIS
MAUPIN
SPRINGFIELD
MCCALL
MCKENZIE BRIDGE
MCKENZIE BRIDGE
CAMBRIDGE
BAYSIDE

ELGIN

State

OR
mT
OR
OR
OR
OR
CA

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR

OR

Phone Number

541-973-9565
541-510-7472
541-896-3593
541-474-0602
541-740-0692
541-231-9993
208-836-5551
503-851-6708
503-975-4444
541-261-2600
541-479-1504
541-206-2766
541-968-4002
541-951-8554
541-359-7156
541-908-2051
503-901-5386
541-621-4451
971-241-1089
541-880-4522
541-328-6340
541-261-5297
541-944-0197
541-892-4523
541-450-8210
530-926-5446
503-789-9958
541-896-3786
541-878-4000
541-912-2553
415-868-1836
541-754-6411
208-628-3523
971-388-6160
503-843-7739
541-601-2550
541-474-2201
541-395-2404
541-761-5051
541-826-6222
541-953-6453
541-474-2201
541-601-5962
541-914-6000
541-261-9218
541-326-7179
503-449-4886
541-261-5053
541-678-2222
503-250-0558
541-217-9532
541-261-0734
541-747-9534
541-621-8686
541-896-3987
541-773-8770
541-552-5400
877-610-3200
503-392-5808

541-726-5039
406-563-0555
503-359-2568
503-285-0464
509-281-1955
541-914-2886
209-962-7873
208-630-4364
541-830-3388
541-395-2201
503-962-0389
503-630-3163
541-543-6992
541-742-4110
503-395-7122
541-602-2046
800-635-2925
503-622-1855
503-310-7928
541-747-2855
541-747-8401
541-914-4040
541-915-4234
541-954-8718
541-395-2503
541-395-2545
541-386-2271
541-914-0265
541-255-3111
541-878-2004
541-908-0883
800-461-5823
541-896-3017
208-634-6366
541-822-8288
541-822-3243
208-257-3477
707-839-5114
541-805-8652



KOKOPELLI KAYAK & WHITEWATER LLC
KREIN CONSULTING LLC

MAH-HAH OUTFITTERS, INC

MARK SWICK RIVER GUIDE LLC
MEADOWLARK SKI & SPORTS INC
MOMENTUM RIVER EXPEDITIONS, INC
MOUNTAIN RIVER OUTFITTERS, LLC
MOUNTAIN WATER GUIDES LLC

MT HOOD SUMMER SKI CAMP INC
NATIONAL OUTDOOR LEADERSHIP SCHOOL
NATURAL HIGH RAFTING INC

NIVA COMPANY INC

NOAHS RIVER ADVENTURES INC

NORTH WEST RIVER OUTFITTERS INC
NORTHWEST DRIFTERS INC

NORTHWEST OUTWARD BOUND SCHOOL
NORTHWEST RAFTING COMPANY LLC
NORTHWEST RIVER GUIDES LLC

OARS DORIES INC

OARS WEST INC

OR CAL ADVENTURES LLC

OREGON MUSEUM OF SCIENCE AND INDUSTRY
OREGON RIDGE & RIVER EXCURSIONS
OREGON RIVER ADVENTURES INC

OREGON RIVER EXCURSIONS LLC

OREGON RIVER EXPERIENCE LLC

OREGON RIVER OUTFITTERS, INC

OREGON WHITEWATER ADVENTURES, INC
ORION EXPEDITIONS INC

0'S ECO ADVENTURES LLC

OSPREY OUTFITTERS LLC

OUTDOOR VENTURES LLP

OUZEL HOLDING CO INC

PEAK 7 ADVENTURES

PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY OUTDOOR PROGRAM
RADDITZ/SIPLER OUTFITTERS LLC

RAFTING LAZYDAYS LLC

RBG ENTERPRISES INC

RCA LLC

RICHIE OUTFITTERS INC

RIVER DANCERS INC

RIVER DRIFTERS WHITEWATER TOURS INC
RIVER TRAIL GUIDES LLC

RIVERS IN OREGON RAFTING LLC
RIVERSTONE ADVENTURES LLC

ROE OUTFITTERS LLC

ROGUE CREATIONS LLC

ROGUE RAFTING COMPANY LLC

ROGUE RIVER RAFT TRIPS INC

ROW OREGON LLC

SALMON RIVER DORIES INC

SALMON RIVER EXPERIENCE INC
SOUTHERN OREGON UNIVERSITY OUTDOOR PROGRAM
STEVE SMITH OUTDOORS LLC

STOUT CREEK OUTFITTERS LLC

SUN COUNTRY TOURS INC

SUNRIVER RESORT LP

SWIFTWATER RESOURCES LLC

THE OREGON EXPERIENCE INC

THE REED INSTITUTE

THOMASON ENTERPRISES INC

TIGHT LINES INC

TNT WHITEWATER RAFTING LLC

TRAVOIS LLC

TRIBUTARY WHITEWATER TOURS LLC
TURTLE RIVER RAFTING COMPANY
UPSTREAM ADVENTURES LLC

'WET PLANET RAFTING INC

'WHITEWATER ADVENTURES & RAFTING LLC
'WHITMAN COLLEGE

'WILDERNESS RIVER OUTFITTERS &TRAIL INC
'WINDING WATERS RIVER EXPEDITIONS INC
'WYEAST EXPEDITIONS LLC

YOUNG LIFES WASHINGTON FAMILY RANCH
'YOUTH DYNAMICS

ZOLLERS OUTDOOR ODYSSEYS INC

KOKOPELLI RIVER GUIDES

SAGE CANYON RIVER COMPANY
None

None

DESCHUTES RIVER ADVENTURES
None

None

None

None

None

None

ROGUE WILDERNESS

None

ROGUE RIVER OUTFITTERS
None

None

SUNDANCE RIVER CENTER LLC
ENRG KAYAKING

None

None

ROGUE KLAMATH RIVER ADVENTURES

OMS|

NORTH UMPQUA OUTFITTERS
MCKENZIE RIVER ADVENTURES
None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

OUZEL OUTFITTERS
DISCOVERY OUTFITTERS
None

None

None

None

ROGUE CANYON ADVENTURES
None

None

None

None

RIO RAFTING

None

None

INDIGO CREEK OUTFITTERS
FHISHIN OREGON GUIDE SERVICE
None

ROW ADVENTURES
SUN DOG EXPEDITIONS
None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

REED COLLEGE

GALICE RESORT

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

ASHLAND
MAUPIN
FOSSIL
EUGENE
SANDY
ASHLAND
RIGGINS
EUGENE
GOVERNMENT CAMP
DRIGGS
PORTLAND
MERLIN
ASHLAND
LEBANON
CENTRAL POINT
REDMOND
HOOD RIVER
PORTLAND
ANGELS CAMP
ANGELS CAMP
MEDFORD
PORTLAND
IDLEYLD PARK
SISTERS
SPRINGFIELD
BEAVERCREEK
AUMSVILLE
SPRINGFIELD
LEAVENWORTH
SPRINGFIELD

PRINEVILLE
PORTLAND
'WARRENTON
EUGENE
SPRINGFIELD

'WEED

MILTON FREEWATER
MT SHASTA
MAUPIN

KLAMATH FALLS
ASHLAND

GOLD HILL
MERLIN

COEUR D'ALENE
DEARY
MOscow
ASHLAND
TROUTDALE
SANDY

BEND
SUNRIVER
SPRINGFIELD
MILL CITY
PORTLAND
MERLIN

'WEIMER

MT SHASTA
'WESTFIR
'WHITE SALMON
TUALATIN
'WALLA WALLA
LEMHI

JOSEPH

MT HOOD
ANTELOPE
TUALATIN
'WHITE SALMON

541-201-7694
541815-0721

541-763-3579
352-682-8328
503-668-8173
541-488-2525
208-628-3733
541-968-9555
503-337-2230
208-354-8443
503-888-0569
541-479-9554
541-488-2811
541-451-4498
541-826-5319
541-548-5044
541-450-9855
503-772-1122
209-736-4677
209-753-4789
541-779-3708
503-797-4627
541-496-3333
800-832-5858
541-913-9590
503-563-1500
503-585-6966
541-746-5422
509-548-1401
541-968-0769
541-337-9283
541-914-8751
541-385-5947
503-928-7757
503-725-8768
503-449-4886
541-914-6000
541-726-9471
530-921-1849
541-437-1111
530-926-3517
800-972-0430
541-228-4084
541-241-6761
541-213-2068
541-884-3825
541-203-0222
541-231-9993
541-476-3825
208-765-0841
208-877-7104
208-882-2385
541-552-6470
503-661-3474
503-583-5443
541-382-6277
541-593-3492
541-726-5112
503-897-3291
503-777-7232
541-476-3818
541-896-3219
541-847-6085
503-949-4213
530-346-6812
530-926-3223
541-521-0876
509-493-8989
503-550-3322
509-527-5791
208-756-3959
541-432-0376
541-352-6457
541-489-3100
503-692-9070
509-493-2641





































